03-23-1999



 	, a.,	Consu.,			 U.S. Department of Commerce
10 M	1	i s	į	V	Patent and Trademark Office

Execution Date

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MRD 3/17/99	100990015 RECORDATION FORM COVER TRADEMARKS ONLY	SHEERIMR 17 AM Y OFR/FIHAM	:0E				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal document(s) or cop	oy(ies).				
Submission Type X New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Secu Mer	ignment urity Agreement urity Agreement urity Agreement urger	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							

Forme	rly								Month	07311998	rear
	Individual	Gener	al Partnership	Lim	ited Partnership	X c	orporation		Association		
	Other										
X	Citizenship/State of	Incorpo	ration/Organiza	tion Michi	igan						
Recei	iving Party					Mark if a	additional na	mes of re	ceiving attac	hed	
Name	Voyager Information	n Netwo	rks, Inc.								
DBA/A	KA/TA										
Compo	sed of										
Address	s (line 1) 4600 S. I	Hagadori	n Road								
Address	s (line 2) Suite 3	20									
Address	s (line 3)	Eas	t Lansing City			Michiga State/Cor			4882 Zip C		
	Individual		General Partne	ership	Limite	ed Partners	ship		assignm	ment to be reco	eiving
X	Corporation		Association						party is United of a dor	not domiciled States, an appo nestic represen- be attached.	in the intment
	Other								(Design	be attached. lation must be a int from Assign	

03/22/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000192 2053065

FORM PTO-1618A

Name Freeway, Inc.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0722**

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department Patent and Trac TRA	of Commerce demark Office DEMARK
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Address	1777 M.C. 7 A.A.	est Receiving Party only.	
Name		OUNT OUT	<i>⊌</i> :. •	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Teleph	one Number (617) 570-1292	
Name Miria	m J. Rovner			
Address (line 1) Good	win, Procter & Hoar LLP			
Address (line 2) Exch	ange Place			
Address (line 3) 53 St	ate Street			
Address (line 4) Bosto	n, MA 02109-2881			
	nter the total number of pages of the cluding any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 3	
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trad	cation Number(s) or Regist emark Application Number or the Reg	ration Number(s) istration Number (DO NOT ENT	Mark if additional numbers ER BOTH numbers for the same p	attached roperty).
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)	
	• •	Freeway 2,053,065		
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved	#1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFI	3.41): \$40.	00
Method of Paym	ent: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment b	y deposit account or if additional fees can be char Deposit Account N	ged to the account.)	# 07-1700	
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and Sig	gnature			
To the best of m original docume	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing nt. Charges to deposit account are auti	information is true and correct an horized, as indicated herein.	d any attached copy is a true copy	of the
Jennifer Epstein Keravuo	^	with the	15 March 19°	1 a
Name and Perso		Signature Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Voyager Information Networks, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademark registrations and applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, including all common law and statutory patent and trademark rights related to the patents and trademarks represented by said registrations or applications, together with all goodwill symbolized thereby and connected therewith; and

WHEREAS, Freeway, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), owns said registrations and applications, and said rights related thereto, including the common law and statutory rights and goodwill relating to said patents and trademarks and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee the Patent and Trademark registrations and applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all common law and statutory rights, titles and interests in and to said patents and trademarks and said registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the patents and trademarks and all goodwill relating to the patents and trademarks, in the United States of America and its territories and in all foreign countries, and all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection of said patents and trademarks in any form, and including all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of said patents and trademarks of said registrations and applications, and any and all claims with respect to any of the foregoing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0724

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Freeway, Inc. has duly executed this Assignment on this 31st day of July, 1998. FREEWAY, INC., a Michigan corporation Title: Presiden STATE OF MICH COUNTY OF MMET Sworn and subscribed to before me on this 3/day of 1998, with the acknowledgment that the above identified signer of this document had authority to execute this instrument on behalf of Freeway, Inc., a Michigan corporation.

DOCSC\633345.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0725

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Granted</u>
Freeway	2,053,065	April 15, 1997

DOCSC\724751.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/17/1999 REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0726